9
_
7
7
0

Form	PTC)-1595 (Rev.	08/05)
OMB	No.	0651-0027	(exp.	6/30/2008)

02-01-2006

1 (\$276) ((2)) 20)20 (((2))	

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF	COMM	IERCE
Inited States Patent and	Tra	demark	Office

IEET

1	03	1	68	1	41	
---	----	---	----	---	----	--

<u>103</u> 168	141
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) $\frac{\partial}{\partial Q}$
Paul Ducharme	Name: VIXS SYSTEMS, INC.
	Internal Address: 40
	113
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Parkway Place
Execution Date(s) January 11, 2006	Offeet Address.
X Assignment Merger	245 Consumers Road, Suite 301
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario
Government Interest Assignment	State.
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: M2J 1R3
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A# - D - L - A A L - A 450 N/N/0000	
Atty. Docket No. 1459-VIXS088	
	ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: J. Gustav Larson	
Internal Address: Toler, Larson & Abel, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
internal / tearess.	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5000 Plaza on the Lake	Enclosed
Suite 265	None required (government interest not affecting title)
A 4:	8. Payment Information
Only.	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Texas Zip: 78746	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 512-327-5515	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2469
Fax Number: 512-327-5452	
Email Address: jglarson@iplegalservices.com	Authorized User Name _J. Gustav Larson
9. Signature:	245 - 144
Signature	24 January 2016 Date
Ryan S. Davidson, Reg. No. 51,59	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/01/2006 DBYRNE

00000037 502469

11338218

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 017496 FRAME: 0778

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Paul Ducharme of Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:				ring a place of business at 2235 o, Ontario, Canada M2J 5B5
its successors, assign world, including all r				itle and interest throughout the n(s) disclosed in:
U.S. Pate U.S. Prov	nt Application visional Applic	executed on cation		of this Assignment, _, or _, filed on
ENTITLED:	PRO	OCESSING DE	VICE REVO	
REFERENCI	E NO.: VIX	S088 , and nami	ng as	
INVENTOR:	Paul	Ducharme		
and foreign applicati said invention(s), inc and extensions there	ons (including cluding division of, and in and	g international, rons, continuation to any and all p	regional and for as, continuation atents of every	and to any and all United States reign national applications) for as-in-part, renewals, substitutes country or region that may be reissues and reexaminations
To comply with 37 Capplication number a	and filing date	be inserted here	e, if not already	
I authorize ASSIGNI claim all rights of pri				for said invention(s), and to

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

- Page 1 of 2 -

Attorney Docket No.: 1459-VIXS088

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on MAN 11, 200 06 by Paul Ducharme
Notary Use Below
Province of Outcorio Regional Municipality of TOKONTO
On Jan //, 2000, Paul Ducharme, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/24/2006

Attorney Docket No.: 1459-VIXS088